1	2016 RES-216
2	AUTHORIZING A TRANSFER FROM
3	THE SUGAR RIVER NRA DEVELOPMENT ACCOUNT
4	
5	The Land & Water Resources Department would like to transfer funds from the Sugar River NRA
6	Development account to the Donald Park Development Fund account for installation of grassed
7 8	waterways at Donald County Park.
9	Dane County Parks Division installed three grassed waterways at Donald County Park earlier this year.
10	The expense of \$14,600 was charged to the Donald Park Development Fund. The Parks Division
11	would like to transfer \$14,600 back to the Donald Park Development Fund from the Sugar River NRA
12	Development account.
13	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane
15	County Executive hereby authorize the transfer of funds.
16	
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$14,600 be transferred from account CPLWRESC 58712 Sugar
18	River NRA Development to account LWRPKOP 20916 Donald Park Development Fund. All funds shall
19	carry forward until expended.
20 21	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that future expenditures on Dane County Parks properties in the Towns
21	of Verona and Springdale may be made from the Sugar River NRA Development account.
22	or verona and opringuale may be made nom the ougar tiver NICA Development account.
23 24	
24 25	
-	
26	